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Title 290 Glendale Lane Hoffman 091272022
Estates IL 60169 - Hoffman Park id. 32087531
by Dustin Hugen in Member District ADA Project
Request

290 Glendale Lane
Hoffman Estates , lllinois
60169

United States
847-285-5465
dhugen@heparks.org

Original Submission 09/12/2022

Name Dustin Hugen

Job Title Director of Parks, Planning & Maintenance

E-mail Address
Phone Number
Park District
Project Location
Project Status

Project Type

Recreation Facilities
and Amenities- select
a Project Category
below:

Routes and
Surfaces- select a
Project Category
below:

Benefits of the
Project

ltems that will
become ADA
Compliant

dhugen@heparks.org

847-285-5465

Hoffman Estates

290 Glendale Lane Hoffman Estates IL 60169 - Hoffman Park
Alteration

Routes and Surfaces
Recreation Facilities and Amenities

Playgrounds- Play Components

Play Surfaces

Providing new play equipment at Hoffman Park. By providing new
equipment the district has installed a new ADA swing, all new
Engineered Wood Fibers and synthetic turf from the concrete ramp
to the 5-12 play feature.

New Swing, new EWF, playcomponets with transfers decks, play
panels at ground height, improved fall surface to the 5-12 playground
structure.



The project is The 2010 Standards for Accessible Design

designed or ASTM F 1951 Standard for Accessible Playground Surfaces
constructed, or

applies human

resources, to comply

with:

Upload Project Related Files, Photos, Videos or Audio
Swing.docx
Hoffman_Park.jpg

Budget Table for ADA Related Expenses

Budget Table.xlIsx

ADA Dollars 20979.49

Requested

Notes related to ADA funds for this project are going towards the new fall surface at

requested amount Hoffman Park as well as the new ADA swing and 20% of the new
playground equipment.
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Project Type (From ak Project Category (From Above)
Routes and Surfaces Play Surfaces
Routes and Surfaces Play Surfaces

Rec Amenities Playgrounds
Rec Amenities Playgrounds
Rec Amenities Playground Install

Total Project Cost
Total ADA Portion of Project Cost
Total % of ADA Dollars Requested

Media File #/Name
EWF

Synthetic Turf

ADA Swing

Playground Equipment
Playground Equipment

98329.66
20979.49
21.34%

Project Category Cost
5600
330.95
2946
60512.71
28940

ADA Portion of Project Cate; % ADA Dollars Requested

5600
330.95
2946
12102.54
0

#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
20.00%
0.00%
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