

Title 290 Glendale Lane Hoffman Estates IL 60169 - Hoffman Park 09/12/2022

id. 32087531

by Dustin Hugen in Member District ADA Project Request

290 Glendale Lane Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 **United States** 847-285-5465 dhugen@heparks.org

Original Submission

09/12/2022

Name	Dustin Hugen
Job Title	Director of Parks, Planning & Maintenance
E-mail Address	dhugen@heparks.org
Phone Number	847-285-5465
Park District	Hoffman Estates
Project Location	290 Glendale Lane Hoffman Estates IL 60169 - Hoffman Park
Project Status	Alteration
Project Type	Routes and Surfaces Recreation Facilities and Amenities
Recreation Facilities and Amenities- select a Project Category below:	Playgrounds- Play Components
Routes and Surfaces- select a Project Category below:	Play Surfaces
Benefits of the Project	Providing new play equipment at Hoffman Park. By providing new equipment the district has installed a new ADA swing, all new Engineered Wood Fibers and synthetic turf from the concrete ramp to the 5-12 play feature.
Items that will become ADA Compliant	New Swing, new EWF, playcomponets with transfers decks, play panels at ground height, improved fall surface to the 5-12 playground structure.

The project is designed or constructed, or applies human resources, to comply with:

The 2010 Standards for Accessible Design ASTM F 1951 Standard for Accessible Playground Surfaces

Upload Project Related Files, Photos, Videos or Audio

Swing.docx

Hoffman_Park.jpg

Budget Table for ADA Related Expenses

Budget Table.xlsx

ADA Dollars Requested	20979.49
Notes related to requested amount	ADA funds for this project are going towards the new fall surface at Hoffman Park as well as the new ADA swing and 20% of the new playground equipment.





Project Type (From ab Project Category (From Above)		Media File #/Name	Project Category Cost	ADA Portion of Project Cate %	ADA Dollars Requested
Routes and Surfaces	Play Surfaces	EWF	5600	5600	100.00%
Routes and Surfaces	Play Surfaces	Synthetic Turf	330.95	330.95	100.00%
Rec Amenities	Playgrounds	ADA Swing	2946	2946	100.00%
Rec Amenities	Playgrounds	Playground Equipment	60512.71	12102.54	20.00%
Rec Amenities	Playground Install	Playground Equipment	28940	0	0.00%
					#DIV/0!
	Total Project Cost	98329.66			
	Total ADA Portion of Project Cost	20979.49			
	Total % of ADA Dollars Requested	21.34%	6		